
Carthage (0-1 , 0-0) -vs- Albion (1-0 , 0-0)
09/03/2022 at Albion, Michigan (Sprankle-Sprandel)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 11:59 AM   End of Game: 02:36 PM   Duration: 02:37
Referee: Foss,Robert   Line Judge: Jackson,Chad   Side Judge: Adams,Earl   Umpire: 
Back Judge: McWilliams,Brian   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Brown,LaVon   Field Judge: 
Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/03/2022
Site: Albion, Michigan (Sprankle-Sprandel)
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CRT 0 0 0 0 0
ALB 14 21 14 3 52

Qtr Time Scoring Play CRT ALB
1st 11:46 ALB - Roberts,Ryan 3 yd run (Cooney,Jackson kick), 7 plays, 53 yards, TOP 02:15 0 7
1st 04:53 ALB - Tocco,Mark 19 yd pass from Bush,Jack (Cooney,Jackson kick) 10 plays, 64 yards, TOP 00:00 0 14
2nd 05:51 ALB - Wright,Donovan 1 yd run (Cooney,Jackson kick), 11 plays, 95 yards, TOP 04:02 0 21
2nd 03:51 ALB - Jones-Price,Phillip 18 yd run (Cooney,Jackson kick), 3 plays, 40 yards, TOP 00:33 0 28
2nd 00:35 ALB - Goins,Ian 20 yd run (Cooney,Jackson kick), 7 plays, 57 yards, TOP 01:47 0 35

3rd 09:31
ALB - Edwards,Bailey 12 yd pass from Bush,Jack (Cooney,Jackson kick) 13 plays, 64 yards, TOP
05:18 0 42

3rd 07:41 ALB - Taylor-Browning,Colby 9 yd run (Cooney,Jackson kick), 3 plays, 18 yards, TOP 01:12 0 49
4th 13:45 ALB - Grwinski,Logan 22 yd field goal 8 plays, 59 yards, TOP 04:00 0 52



Team Statistics CRT ALB
FIRST DOWNS 11 28
    Rushing 3 7
    Passing 7 16
    Penalty 1 5
NET YARDS RUSHING 71 127
    Attempts 30 42
    Avg. Per Rush 2.4 3.0
    Rushing TDs 0 5
    Yards Gained 84 163
    Yds. Lost 13 36
NET YARDS Passing 118 328
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 11-31-2 27-37-0
    Avg. / Att. 3.8 8.9
    Avg. / Comp. 10.7 12.1
    TDs 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 189 455
    Plays 61 79
    Avg. / Play 3.1 5.8
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 7-76 7-65
PUNTS-YARDS 7-201 6-244
    Avg. / Punt 28.7 40.7
    Net / Punt 28.4 38.8
    Inside 20 0 2
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 3 3
KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-62 9-582
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 62.0 64.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 29.0 47.2
    Touchbacks 0 6
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-11-0 2-2-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 11.0 1.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-37-0 1-33-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 18.5 33.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-33-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 23:48 29:24
        1st Quarter 5:14 2:58
        2nd Quarter 7:19 7:41
        3rd Quarter 4:03 10:57
        4th Quarter 7:12 7:48
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 14 7 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 8-8
        Touchdowns 0-1 7-8
        Field Goals 0-1 1-8
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-11 3-10
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 7-7
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-2 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Carthage Albion

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Beltran,Cristian 6 18 66 0 2 20 3
Lowe,Bryce 4 10 41 0 0 15 0
Jessie,Kyle 1 3 11 0 0 11 0
Totals 11 31 118 0 2 20 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Bush,Jack 18 26 239 2 0 48 1
Lovell,Luke 8 10 82 0 0 23 0
Desentz,Zander 1 1 7 0 0 7 0
Totals 27 37 328 2 0 48 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Boston Jr.,Travis 12 58 2 56 0 25 4.7
Fred,Takumi 5 14 1 13 0 6 2.6
Lee,Nathan 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
Canty,Nasir 2 2 0 2 0 2 1.0
Lowe,Bryce 2 2 0 2 0 1 1.0
TEAM 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Beltran,Cristian 5 5 10 -5 0 3 -1.0
Totals 30 84 13 71 0 25 2.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jones-Price,Phillip 9 46 2 44 1 18 4.9
Roberts,Ryan 5 22 0 22 1 7 4.4
Goins,Ian 2 21 0 21 1 20 10.5
Wright,Donovan 3 15 0 15 1 8 5.0
Taylor-Browning,Colby 3 13 0 13 1 9 4.3
Lovell,Luke 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Meldrum,Eric 3 7 0 7 0 3 2.3
Stiverson,Adam 2 6 0 6 0 5 3.0
Nichols,Tayshaun 3 6 1 5 0 5 1.7
Shaheen,Alex 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Bloomfield,James 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Johnson,Eric 2 4 4 0 0 4 0.0
Esch,Ethan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Bush,Jack 2 10 11 -1 0 10 -0.5
Bona,Jimmy 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Henke,Griffin 3 0 16 -16 0 0 -5.3
Totals 42 163 36 127 5 20 3.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Campbell,Sylvere 6 83 0 20
Jarvis,Alex 2 19 0 16
Betts,Gavin 1 11 0 11
Wiles,Jordan 1 9 0 9
Buckner,Garrett 0 0 0 0
Vercelli,Cole 0 0 0 0
Williamson,Kyle 0 0 0 0
Boston Jr.,Travis 1 -4 0 0
Totals 11 118 0 20

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Tocco,Mark 7 120 1 22
Edwards,Bailey 4 65 1 48
Durand,Andy 3 39 0 27
Vezza,Ryan 2 28 0 23
Denison,Dilon 3 23 0 9
Goins,Ian 1 13 0 13
Roberts,Ryan 1 12 0 12
Jones-Price,Phillip 1 11 0 11
Weems Jr,Clarence 1 6 0 6
Christian,Nick 2 6 0 7
Fridley-Bell,Devin 1 4 0 4
Smith,Trevor 1 1 0 1
Teal,Brendan 0 0 0 0
Robinson,Jua'Rae 0 0 0 0
Taylor-Browning,Colby 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 328 2 48

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Antkiewicz,Eric 7 201 28.7 39 0 0 0
Totals 7 201 28.7 39 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Williams,Hunter 6 244 40.7 55 2 0 1
Totals 6 244 40.7 55 2 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Campbell,Sylvere 1 11 11 2 37 22 0 0 0
Total 1 11 11 2 37 22 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Durand,Andy 1 2 2 1 33 33 0 0 0
Nolan,Ryan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pearson,Ricky 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 33 33
Douglas,Stephen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 2 2 1 33 33 2 33 33



Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Antkiewicz,Eric 1st 00:00 45
MISSE
D

Antkiewicz,Eric 3rd 05:13 43
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Grwinski,Logan 4th 13:45 22 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Antkiewicz,Eric 1 62 0 0 62.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Williams,Hunter 9 582 6 1 64.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Carthage Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
DiVito,Chris 5 8 13 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bilodeau,Josh 5 1 6 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Penny,Cameron 2 3 5 1.5/6 0.5/5 — —/— - — — —
Rheams,Jalen 4 1 5 2.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Warner,Garrett 5 — 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Ludwig,Tanner 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Foster,Ethan 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Graves,Sikiel 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gutierrez Jr.,Cristobal 1 2 3 1.5/8 0.5/6 — —/— - — — —
Pettit,John 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tomczak,Jake 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Frymire,Kyle 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hughes,Jordan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mitchell III,Tre 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mutterer,Evan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Routh,Jared 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Abner,Bryce 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Abreu,Koen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Belcher,Jah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Beltran,Cristian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Betts,Gavin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown Jr.,Carlos — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Levey,Nick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sneed,Mike — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vercelli,Cole 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williamson,Kyle — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 50 24 74.0 9.0/23 1.0/11 — —/— - 3 — —

Albion Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Hines,Eddie 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Major,Jeremiah 3 1 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Johnson,Casmer 3 1 4 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — 2
Orlando,Camden — 4 4 —/— —/— — 1/— - 1 — 1
Pearson,Ricky 2 — 2 1.0/4 —/— — —/— 1-33 — — —
Smith,Conner 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Douglas,Stephen — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Platt,Larry 1 1 2 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Brown,Kalil 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sanders,Deondric 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph,Jayth 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Norris,Nathan 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Legette,Duwayne 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pruchnic,Michael 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anderson,Noah 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frasier,Brady — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roberts,Jaylin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Jua'Rae 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Piscopink,Greg 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor,Jackson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Camfield,Brandon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fannon,Nick 1 — 1 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — 1
Storey,Jimmy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vidojevski,Jordan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McGee,John — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dewan,Connor — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tocco,Mark — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Edwards,Bailey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Jones-Price,Phillip — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Willis,Bobby — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Taylor-Browning,Colby — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roberts,Ryan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Goins,Ian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,Donovan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grwinski,Logan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooney,Jackson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 27 24 51.0 6.0/17 3.0/10 1 1/— 2-33 4 — 4



Drive Chart
 
 
Carthage

Albion

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CRT25 15:00 KO CRT21 14:01 PUNT 3-(-4) 00:59
1st CRT22 11:41 KO CRT47 00:00 PUNT 6-7 00:00
1st CRT25 04:53 KO CRT29 03:19 PUNT 3-(-11) 01:34
1st CRT39 02:36 PUNT ALB28 00:00 FGA 7-33 02:36
2nd CRT40 13:41 PUNT ALB5 09:53 DOWNS 9-55 03:48
2nd CRT25 05:51 KO CRT28 04:24 INT 3-3 01:27
2nd CRT25 03:51 KO CRT21 02:22 PUNT 3-(-4) 01:29
2nd CRT16 00:27 KO CRT16 00:00 HALF 1-0 00:27
3rd CRT25 09:31 KO CRT28 08:53 INT 2-3 00:38
3rd CRT35 07:41 KO ALB27 05:13 FGA 7-38 02:28
3rd CRT28 03:42 PUNT CRT30 02:45 PUNT 3-2 00:57
4th CRT25 13:45 KO ALB48 11:00 PUNT 6-27 02:45
4th CRT19 09:01 PUNT CRT25 08:13 PUNT 3-6 00:48
4th CRT32 06:11 PUNT CRT48 04:13 FUMB 4-16 01:58
4th CRT14 01:41 PUNT CRT17 00:00 HALF 3-3 01:41

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ALB47 14:01 PUNT CRT0 11:46 TD 7-53 02:15
1st ALB36 15:00 PUNT CRT0 04:53 TD 10-64 00:00
1st ALB26 03:19 PUNT ALB26 02:36 PUNT 2-0 00:43
2nd ALB28 15:00 FGA ALB18 13:41 PUNT 3-(-10) 01:19
2nd ALB5 09:53 DOWNS CRT0 05:51 TD 11-95 04:02
2nd CRT40 04:24 INT CRT0 03:51 TD 3-40 00:33
2nd ALB43 02:22 PUNT CRT0 00:35 TD 7-57 01:47
3rd ALB36 14:49 KO CRT0 09:31 TD 13-64 05:18
3rd CRT18 08:53 INT CRT0 07:41 TD 3-18 01:12
3rd ALB27 05:13 FGA ALB31 03:42 PUNT 3-4 01:31
3rd ALB33 02:45 PUNT CRT8 13:45 FG 8-59 04:00
4th ALB20 11:00 PUNT ALB26 09:01 PUNT 3-6 01:59
4th ALB41 08:13 PUNT ALB45 06:11 PUNT 3-4 02:02
4th CRT48 04:13 FUMB ALB49 01:41 PUNT 4-(-3) 02:32



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Albion wins toss and will kickoff; CRT will defend East end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.Williams,Hunter kickoff 65 yards to the
CRT00, Touchback.
 

 

 

 

Carthage at 15:00
1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short left to Wiles,Jordan.
2nd and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian sacked for loss of 4 yards to the CRT21 (Fannon,Nick).
3rd and 14 at CRT21 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short middle to Jarvis,Alex broken up by Major,Jeremiah QB hurried by

Johnson,Casmer.
4th and 14 at CRT21 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 32 yards to the ALB47 Nolan,Ryan return 0 yards to the ALB47 (Belcher,Jah).

Carthage at 15:00
1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short left to Wiles,Jordan.
2nd and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian sacked for loss of 4 yards to the CRT21 (Fannon,Nick).
3rd and 14 at CRT21 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short middle to Jarvis,Alex broken up by Major,Jeremiah QB hurried by

Johnson,Casmer.
4th and 14 at CRT21 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 32 yards to the ALB47 Nolan,Ryan return 0 yards to the ALB47 (Belcher,Jah).

Albion at 14:01
1st and 10 at ALB47 Albion drive start at 14:01.
1st and 10 at ALB47 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass incomplete short left to Tocco,Mark.
2nd and 10 at ALB47 Shotgun Jones-Price,Phillip rush middle for 14 yards gain to the CRT39 (DiVito,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT39 Shotgun Jones-Price,Phillip rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CRT40 (Rheams,Jalen).
2nd and 11 at CRT40 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete deep left to Jones-Price,Phillip for 11 yards to the CRT29 (DiVito,Chris), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT29 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete deep left to Durand,Andy for 27 yards to the CRT02 (Ludwig,Tanner), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 2 at CRT2 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete short right to Durand,Andy for 1 yard loss to the CRT03 (Rheams,Jalen).
2nd and 3 at CRT3 Shotgun Roberts,Ryan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CRT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:46.
1st and 10 at CRT3 Cooney,Jackson kick attempt good (H: Williams,Hunter, LS: Fineis,Evan).
1st and 10 at ALB35 Williams,Hunter kickoff 65 yards to the CRT00 Campbell,Sylvere return 22 yards to the CRT22 (Frasier,Brady;

Orlando,Camden).
Carthage 0-7 Albion

Carthage at 11:41
1st and 10 at CRT22 Carthage drive start at 11:41.
1st and 10 at CRT22 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CRT25 (Legette,Duwayne).
2nd and 7 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short middle to Wiles,Jordan.
3rd and 7 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete deep middle to Campbell,Sylvere for 20 yards to the CRT45

(Pearson,Ricky), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT45 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush right for 2 yards gain to the CRT47 (Douglas,Stephen; Legette,Duwayne).
2nd and 8 at CRT47 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short right to Campbell,Sylvere broken up by Douglas,Stephen.
3rd and 8 at CRT47 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian sacked for loss of 3 yards to the CRT44 (Platt,Larry).
4th and 11 at CRT47 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 32 yards to the ALB21 fair catch by Durand,Andy at ALB21 PENALTY CRT Personal Foul 15

yards from ALB21 to ALB36, 1ST DOWN.
4th and 11 at CRT47 ALB ball on ALB36.

Carthage at 11:41
1st and 10 at CRT22 Carthage drive start at 11:41.
1st and 10 at CRT22 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CRT25 (Legette,Duwayne).
2nd and 7 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short middle to Wiles,Jordan.
3rd and 7 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete deep middle to Campbell,Sylvere for 20 yards to the CRT45

(Pearson,Ricky), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT45 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush right for 2 yards gain to the CRT47 (Douglas,Stephen; Legette,Duwayne).
2nd and 8 at CRT47 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short right to Campbell,Sylvere broken up by Douglas,Stephen.
3rd and 8 at CRT47 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian sacked for loss of 3 yards to the CRT44 (Platt,Larry).
4th and 11 at CRT47 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 32 yards to the ALB21 fair catch by Durand,Andy at ALB21 PENALTY CRT Personal Foul 15

yards from ALB21 to ALB36, 1ST DOWN.
4th and 11 at CRT47 ALB ball on ALB36.

Albion at 15:00
1st and 10 at ALB36 Albion drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALB36 Shotgun Jones-Price,Phillip rush middle for 0 yards to the ALB36 (Hughes,Jordan).
2nd and 10 at ALB36 No Huddle-Shotgun Bush,Jack pass incomplete short middle to Teal,Brendan.
3rd and 10 at ALB36 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete deep middle to Durand,Andy for 13 yards to the ALB49, out of bounds at

ALB49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALB49 Shotgun Jones-Price,Phillip rush middle for 20 yards gain to the CRT31 (Gutierrez Jr.,Cristobal) PENALTY ALB

Illegal Block in Back (Edwards,Bailey) 10 yards from ALB49 to ALB39. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALB44 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete deep right to Goins,Ian for 13 yards to the CRT43 (Bilodeau,Josh).
2nd and 2 at CRT43 Shotgun Jones-Price,Phillip rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CRT39 (Levey,Nick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT39 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete short left to Christian,Nick for 1 yard loss to the CRT40 (Warner,Garrett).
2nd and 11 at CRT40 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete short left to Smith,Trevor for 1 yard to the CRT39 (Mitchell III,Tre).



3rd and 10 at CRT39 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete deep left to Tocco,Mark for 17 yards to the CRT22 (Warner,Garrett), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at CRT22 Shotgun Roberts,Ryan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CRT19 (Warner,Garrett).
2nd and 7 at CRT19 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete deep middle to Tocco,Mark for 19 yards to the CRT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

04:53, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT3 Cooney,Jackson kick attempt good (H: Williams,Hunter, LS: Fineis,Evan).
1st and 10 at ALB35 Williams,Hunter kickoff 65 yards to the CRT00, Touchback.

 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
 

 

Carthage 0-14 Albion

Carthage at 04:53
1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 04:53.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush left for 2 yards gain to the CRT27 (Pruchnic,Michael).
2nd and 8 at CRT27 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short right to Wiles,Jordan.
3rd and 8 at CRT27 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CRT29 (Johnson,Casmer).
4th and 6 at CRT29 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 45 yards to the ALB26 Durand,Andy return for loss of 5 yards to the PENALTY CRT Personal

Foul 15 yards from ALB21 to ALB36, 1ST DOWN.
4th and 6 at CRT29 ALB ball on ALB36.

Carthage at 04:53
1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 04:53.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush left for 2 yards gain to the CRT27 (Pruchnic,Michael).
2nd and 8 at CRT27 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short right to Wiles,Jordan.
3rd and 8 at CRT27 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CRT29 (Johnson,Casmer).
4th and 6 at CRT29 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 45 yards to the ALB26 Durand,Andy return for loss of 5 yards to the PENALTY CRT Personal

Foul 15 yards from ALB21 to ALB36, 1ST DOWN.
4th and 6 at CRT29 ALB ball on ALB36.

Albion at 03:19
1st and 10 at ALB26 Albion drive start at 03:19.
1st and 10 at ALB26 PENALTY ALB False Start (Masuga,Jarron) 5 yards from ALB26 to ALB21. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALB21 Shotgun Stiverson,Adam rush left for 5 yards gain to the ALB26 (Hughes,Jordan).
2nd and 10 at ALB26 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass incomplete short right to Durand,Andy.
3rd and 10 at ALB26 Williams,Hunter punt 35 yards to the CRT39, out of bounds at CRT39.

Albion at 03:19
1st and 10 at ALB26 Albion drive start at 03:19.
1st and 10 at ALB26 PENALTY ALB False Start (Masuga,Jarron) 5 yards from ALB26 to ALB21. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALB21 Shotgun Stiverson,Adam rush left for 5 yards gain to the ALB26 (Hughes,Jordan).
2nd and 10 at ALB26 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass incomplete short right to Durand,Andy.
3rd and 10 at ALB26 Williams,Hunter punt 35 yards to the CRT39, out of bounds at CRT39.

Carthage at 02:36
1st and 10 at CRT39 Carthage drive start at 02:36.
1st and 10 at CRT39 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CRT42 (Anderson,Noah; Douglas,Stephen).
2nd and 7 at CRT42 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CRT50 (Johnson,Casmer), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT50 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 25 yards gain to the ALB25 (Brown,Kalil), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALB25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short left to Williamson,Kyle.
2nd and 10 at ALB25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short right to Wiles,Jordan.
3rd and 10 at ALB25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian sacked for loss of 3 yards to the ALB28 (Johnson,Casmer).
4th and 13 at ALB28 Antkiewicz,Eric field goal attempt from 45 yards NO GOOD (H: Bojesen,Mike, LS: Ludwig,Tanner), clock 00:00.

Carthage 0-14 Albion

Albion at 15:00
1st and 10 at ALB28 Albion drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass incomplete short right to Durand,Andy broken up by Warner,Garrett.
2nd and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Bloomfield,James rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ALB29 (Graves,Sikiel).
3rd and 9 at ALB29 Shotgun Bush,Jack sacked for loss of 11 yards to the ALB18 (Gutierrez Jr.,Cristobal, Penny,Cameron).
4th and 20 at ALB18 Williams,Hunter punt 42 yards to the CRT40 fair catch by Campbell,Sylvere at CRT40.

Albion at 15:00
1st and 10 at ALB28 Albion drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass incomplete short right to Durand,Andy broken up by Warner,Garrett.
2nd and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Bloomfield,James rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ALB29 (Graves,Sikiel).
3rd and 9 at ALB29 Shotgun Bush,Jack sacked for loss of 11 yards to the ALB18 (Gutierrez Jr.,Cristobal, Penny,Cameron).
4th and 20 at ALB18 Williams,Hunter punt 42 yards to the CRT40 fair catch by Campbell,Sylvere at CRT40.

Carthage at 13:41
1st and 10 at CRT40 Carthage drive start at 13:41.
1st and 10 at CRT40 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush left for 2 yards loss to the CRT38 (Major,Jeremiah).
2nd and 12 at CRT38 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete deep right to Jarvis,Alex for 16 yards to the ALB46 (Smith,Conner), out

of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALB46 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete deep right to Campbell,Sylvere for 18 yards to the ALB28

(Major,Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ALB22 (Hines,Eddie).
2nd and 4 at ALB22 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete deep left to Campbell,Sylvere for 13 yards to the ALB09 (Hines,Eddie),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at ALB9 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short left to Williamson,Kyle QB hurried by Fannon,Nick.
2nd and 9 at ALB9 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short left to Wiles,Jordan.
3rd and 9 at ALB9 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush left for 2 yards gain to the ALB07 (Platt,Larry; Smith,Conner).
4th and 7 at ALB7 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ALB05 (Major,Jeremiah).

 

 

 

 

Carthage at 13:41
1st and 10 at CRT40 Carthage drive start at 13:41.
1st and 10 at CRT40 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush left for 2 yards loss to the CRT38 (Major,Jeremiah).
2nd and 12 at CRT38 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete deep right to Jarvis,Alex for 16 yards to the ALB46 (Smith,Conner), out

of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALB46 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete deep right to Campbell,Sylvere for 18 yards to the ALB28

(Major,Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ALB22 (Hines,Eddie).
2nd and 4 at ALB22 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete deep left to Campbell,Sylvere for 13 yards to the ALB09 (Hines,Eddie),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at ALB9 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short left to Williamson,Kyle QB hurried by Fannon,Nick.
2nd and 9 at ALB9 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short left to Wiles,Jordan.
3rd and 9 at ALB9 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush left for 2 yards gain to the ALB07 (Platt,Larry; Smith,Conner).
4th and 7 at ALB7 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ALB05 (Major,Jeremiah).

Albion at 09:53
1st and 10 at ALB5 Albion drive start at 09:53.
1st and 10 at ALB5 Shotgun Stiverson,Adam rush right for 1 yard gain to the ALB06 (DiVito,Chris; Brown Jr.,Carlos).
2nd and 9 at ALB6 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete deep left to Edwards,Bailey for 48 yards to the CRT46 (Foster,Ethan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT46 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass incomplete short left to Smith,Trevor.
2nd and 10 at CRT46 Shotgun Wright,Donovan rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CRT38 (Bilodeau,Josh).
3rd and 2 at CRT38 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete short right to Edwards,Bailey for 3 yards to the CRT35 (Foster,Ethan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT35 Shotgun Wright,Donovan rush right for 6 yards gain to the CRT29 (Pettit,John).
2nd and 4 at CRT29 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete short right to Christian,Nick for 7 yards to the CRT22 (DiVito,Chris), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT22 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass incomplete short left to Taylor-Browning,Colby.
2nd and 10 at CRT22 Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush right for 2 yards gain to the CRT20 (DiVito,Chris; Sneed,Mike).
3rd and 8 at CRT20 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete deep middle to Tocco,Mark for 19 yards to the CRT01 (Pettit,John), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 1 at CRT1 Shotgun Wright,Donovan rush right for 1 yard gain to the CRT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:51.
1st and 10 at CRT3 Cooney,Jackson kick attempt good (H: Williams,Hunter, LS: Fineis,Evan).
1st and 10 at ALB35 Williams,Hunter kickoff 65 yards to the CRT00, Touchback.

Carthage 0-21 Albion

Carthage at 05:51
1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 05:51.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Canty,Nasir rush middle for 0 yards to the CRT25 (Camfield,Brandon).
2nd and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete short right to Jarvis,Alex for 3 yards to the CRT28 (Johnson,Casmer;

Brown,Kalil).
3rd and 7 at CRT28 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass intercepted by Douglas,Stephen at CRT40, End Of Play.

Carthage at 05:51
1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 05:51.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Canty,Nasir rush middle for 0 yards to the CRT25 (Camfield,Brandon).
2nd and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete short right to Jarvis,Alex for 3 yards to the CRT28 (Johnson,Casmer;

Brown,Kalil).
3rd and 7 at CRT28 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass intercepted by Douglas,Stephen at CRT40, End Of Play.

Albion at 04:24
1st and 10 at CRT40 Albion drive start at 04:24.
1st and 10 at CRT40 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass incomplete short left to Tocco,Mark broken up by Tomczak,Jake.
2nd and 10 at CRT40 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete deep right to Tocco,Mark for 22 yards to the CRT18 (Tomczak,Jake), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT18 Shotgun Jones-Price,Phillip rush right for 18 yards gain to the CRT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:51, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT3 Cooney,Jackson kick attempt good (H: Williams,Hunter, LS: Fineis,Evan).
1st and 10 at ALB35 Williams,Hunter kickoff 65 yards to the CRT00, Touchback.

Carthage 0-28 Albion

Carthage at 03:51
1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 03:51.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush left for 0 yards to the CRT25 (Anderson,Noah).
2nd and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete short left to Boston Jr.,Travis for 4 yards loss to the CRT21

(Pearson,Ricky).
3rd and 14 at CRT21 Timeout Albion, clock 02:32.
3rd and 14 at CRT21 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short middle to Jarvis,Alex QB hurried by Johnson,Casmer.
4th and 14 at CRT21 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 36 yards to the ALB43 fair catch by Durand,Andy at ALB43.



Carthage at 03:51
1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 03:51.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush left for 0 yards to the CRT25 (Anderson,Noah).
2nd and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass complete short left to Boston Jr.,Travis for 4 yards loss to the CRT21

(Pearson,Ricky).
3rd and 14 at CRT21 Timeout Albion, clock 02:32.
3rd and 14 at CRT21 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass incomplete short middle to Jarvis,Alex QB hurried by Johnson,Casmer.
4th and 14 at CRT21 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 36 yards to the ALB43 fair catch by Durand,Andy at ALB43.
 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

CRT will kickoff; ALB will defend West end-zone.Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.Antkiewicz,Eric kickoff 62 yards to the ALB03 Durand,Andy
return 33 yards to the ALB36 (Vercelli,Cole).
 

 

Albion at 02:22
1st and 10 at ALB43 Albion drive start at 02:22.
1st and 10 at ALB43 Shotgun Jones-Price,Phillip rush right for 3 yards gain to the ALB46 (DiVito,Chris).
2nd and 7 at ALB46 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete deep right to Tocco,Mark for 16 yards to the CRT38, out of bounds at CRT38,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT38 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Weems Jr,Clarence for 6 yards to the CRT32 (Mutterer,Evan;

DiVito,Chris).
2nd and 4 at CRT32 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete deep right to Roberts,Ryan for 12 yards to the CRT20 (Mitchell III,Tre), out

of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT20 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass incomplete short left to Durand,Andy.
2nd and 10 at CRT20 Timeout Carthage, clock 01:11.
2nd and 10 at CRT20 Shotgun Lovell,Luke rush left for 9 yards gain to the CRT11 (Carthage) PENALTY CRT Personal Foul 6 yards from

CRT11 to CRT05, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at CRT5 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short left to Durand,Andy for 5 yards to the CRT00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by

penalty, clock 00:00 PENALTY ALB Personal Foul (Nighswander,Jarret) 15 yards from CRT05 to CRT20. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at CRT20 Shotgun Goins,Ian rush right for 20 yards gain to the CRT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:35.
1st and 10 at CRT3 Cooney,Jackson kick attempt good (H: Williams,Hunter, LS: Fineis,Evan).
1st and 10 at ALB35 Williams,Hunter kickoff 64 yards to the CRT01 Campbell,Sylvere return 15 yards to the CRT16 (Norris,Nathan;

Orlando,Camden).
Carthage 0-35 Albion

Carthage at 00:27
1st and 10 at CRT16 Carthage drive start at 00:27.
1st and 10 at CRT16 Kneel down by Carthage at CRT16 for loss of 0 yards.
2nd and 10 at CRT16 End of game, clock 00:00.

Carthage 0-35 Albion

Albion at 14:49
1st and 10 at ALB36 Albion drive start at 14:49.
1st and 10 at ALB36 Shotgun Jones-Price,Phillip rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ALB41 (Graves,Sikiel).
2nd and 5 at ALB41 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete short left to Tocco,Mark for 10 yards to the CRT49 (DiVito,Chris;

Ludwig,Tanner), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT49 Shotgun Jones-Price,Phillip rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CRT47 (Pettit,John) PENALTY CRT Offside

(Sam,Marlon) 5 yards from CRT47 to CRT42.
2nd and 3 at CRT42 Shotgun Roberts,Ryan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CRT37 (Ludwig,Tanner), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT37 Shotgun Jones-Price,Phillip rush left for 1 yard loss to the CRT38 (Penny,Cameron).
2nd and 11 at CRT38 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete short middle to Edwards,Bailey for 2 yards to the CRT36 (DiVito,Chris;

Mutterer,Evan).
3rd and 9 at CRT36 Shotgun Bush,Jack rush left for 10 yards gain to the CRT26 (Bilodeau,Josh), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT26 Shotgun Goins,Ian rush left for 1 yard gain to the CRT25 (Bilodeau,Josh).
2nd and 9 at CRT25 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete deep right to Tocco,Mark for 25 yards to the CRT00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by

penalty, clock 10:41 PENALTY ALB Holding 10 yards from CRT08 to CRT18.
2nd and 2 at CRT18 PENALTY ALB False Start (Hart,Dalton) 5 yards from CRT18 to CRT23. NO PLAY.
2nd and 7 at CRT23 Shotgun Roberts,Ryan rush left for 7 yards gain to the CRT16 (Warner,Garrett), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT16 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass incomplete short right to Durand,Andy.
2nd and 10 at CRT16 Shotgun Roberts,Ryan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CRT12 (Frymire,Kyle).
3rd and 6 at CRT12 Shotgun Bush,Jack pass complete deep middle to Edwards,Bailey for 12 yards to the CRT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

09:31, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT3 Cooney,Jackson kick attempt good (H: Williams,Hunter, LS: Fineis,Evan).
1st and 10 at ALB35 Williams,Hunter kickoff 65 yards to the CRT00, Touchback.

Carthage 0-42 Albion

Carthage at 09:31
1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 09:31.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CRT28 (Major,Jeremiah; Pruchnic,Michael).
2nd and 7 at CRT28 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass intercepted by Pearson,Ricky at ALB49 Pearson,Ricky return 33 yards to the CRT18

(Beltran,Cristian).
Carthage at 09:31

1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 09:31.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CRT28 (Major,Jeremiah; Pruchnic,Michael).
2nd and 7 at CRT28 Shotgun Beltran,Cristian pass intercepted by Pearson,Ricky at ALB49 Pearson,Ricky return 33 yards to the CRT18

(Beltran,Cristian).



 

 

 

 

 

Albion at 08:53
1st and 10 at CRT18 Albion drive start at 08:53.
1st and 10 at CRT18 Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush right for 2 yards gain to the CRT16 (Penny,Cameron).
2nd and 8 at CRT16 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short left to Denison,Dilon for 7 yards to the CRT09 (Warner,Garrett).
3rd and 1 at CRT9 Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 9 yards gain to the CRT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:41, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT3 Cooney,Jackson kick attempt good (H: Williams,Hunter, LS: Fineis,Evan).
1st and 10 at ALB35 Williams,Hunter kickoff 63 yards to the CRT02, out of bounds at CRT02.
1st and 10 at ALB35 CRT ball on CRT35.

Carthage 0-49 Albion

Carthage at 07:41
1st and 10 at CRT35 Carthage drive start at 07:41.
1st and 10 at CRT35 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CRT40 (Hines,Eddie; Dewan,Connor).
2nd and 5 at CRT40 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass complete short right to Campbell,Sylvere for 9 yards to the CRT49, out of bounds at

CRT49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT49 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass complete short right to Campbell,Sylvere for 8 yards to the ALB43, out of bounds at

ALB43 PENALTY ALB Personal Foul (Wuensch,Josh) 15 yards from ALB43 to ALB28, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short left to Buckner,Garrett QB hurried by Orlando,Camden.
2nd and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short right to Campbell,Sylvere.
3rd and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce rush right for 1 yard gain to the ALB27 (Hines,Eddie; Joseph,Jayth).
4th and 9 at ALB27 Antkiewicz,Eric field goal attempt from 43 yards NO GOOD (H: Bojesen,Mike, LS: Ludwig,Tanner), clock 05:13.

Carthage at 07:41
1st and 10 at CRT35 Carthage drive start at 07:41.
1st and 10 at CRT35 Shotgun Boston Jr.,Travis rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CRT40 (Hines,Eddie; Dewan,Connor).
2nd and 5 at CRT40 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass complete short right to Campbell,Sylvere for 9 yards to the CRT49, out of bounds at

CRT49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT49 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass complete short right to Campbell,Sylvere for 8 yards to the ALB43, out of bounds at

ALB43 PENALTY ALB Personal Foul (Wuensch,Josh) 15 yards from ALB43 to ALB28, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short left to Buckner,Garrett QB hurried by Orlando,Camden.
2nd and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short right to Campbell,Sylvere.
3rd and 10 at ALB28 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce rush right for 1 yard gain to the ALB27 (Hines,Eddie; Joseph,Jayth).
4th and 9 at ALB27 Antkiewicz,Eric field goal attempt from 43 yards NO GOOD (H: Bojesen,Mike, LS: Ludwig,Tanner), clock 05:13.

Albion at 05:13
1st and 10 at ALB27 Albion drive start at 05:13.
1st and 10 at ALB27 Shotgun Meldrum,Eric rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ALB28 (Gutierrez Jr.,Cristobal; Rheams,Jalen).
2nd and 9 at ALB28 Shotgun Meldrum,Eric rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ALB31 (DiVito,Chris; Graves,Sikiel).
3rd and 6 at ALB31 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Robinson,Jua'Rae broken up by Warner,Garrett.
4th and 6 at ALB31 Williams,Hunter punt 41 yards to the CRT28 fair catch by Campbell,Sylvere at CRT28.

Albion at 05:13
1st and 10 at ALB27 Albion drive start at 05:13.
1st and 10 at ALB27 Shotgun Meldrum,Eric rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ALB28 (Gutierrez Jr.,Cristobal; Rheams,Jalen).
2nd and 9 at ALB28 Shotgun Meldrum,Eric rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ALB31 (DiVito,Chris; Graves,Sikiel).
3rd and 6 at ALB31 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Robinson,Jua'Rae broken up by Warner,Garrett.
4th and 6 at ALB31 Williams,Hunter punt 41 yards to the CRT28 fair catch by Campbell,Sylvere at CRT28.

Carthage at 03:42
1st and 10 at CRT28 Carthage drive start at 03:42.
1st and 10 at CRT28 Shotgun Canty,Nasir rush left for 2 yards gain to the CRT30 (Sanders,Deondric; Orlando,Camden).
2nd and 8 at CRT30 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short left to Campbell,Sylvere broken up by Willis,Bobby.
3rd and 8 at CRT30 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short right to Wiles,Jordan.
4th and 8 at CRT30 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 39 yards to the ALB31 Durand,Andy return 2 yards to the ALB33 (Williamson,Kyle;

Betts,Gavin).
Carthage at 03:42

1st and 10 at CRT28 Carthage drive start at 03:42.
1st and 10 at CRT28 Shotgun Canty,Nasir rush left for 2 yards gain to the CRT30 (Sanders,Deondric; Orlando,Camden).
2nd and 8 at CRT30 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short left to Campbell,Sylvere broken up by Willis,Bobby.
3rd and 8 at CRT30 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short right to Wiles,Jordan.
4th and 8 at CRT30 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 39 yards to the ALB31 Durand,Andy return 2 yards to the ALB33 (Williamson,Kyle;

Betts,Gavin).

Albion at 02:45
1st and 10 at ALB33 Albion drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at ALB33 Shotgun Johnson,Eric rush left for 4 yards gain to the ALB37 (DiVito,Chris; Penny,Cameron).
2nd and 6 at ALB37 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete deep right to Vezza,Ryan for 23 yards to the CRT40 (Tomczak,Jake), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY CRT Personal Foul (Warner,Garrett) 15 yards from CRT40 to CRT25, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Meldrum,Eric rush right for 3 yards gain to the CRT22 (Penny,Cameron; DiVito,Chris).
2nd and 7 at CRT22 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short left to Denison,Dilon for 9 yards to the CRT13 (Foster,Ethan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT13 Shotgun Johnson,Eric rush middle for 4 yards loss to the CRT17 (Bilodeau,Josh).

Carthage 0-49 Albion



 

 

 

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 14 at CRT17 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 14 at CRT17 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short left to Vezza,Ryan for 5 yards to the CRT12 (DiVito,Chris).
3rd and 9 at CRT12 Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Fridley-Bell,Devin for 4 yards to the CRT08 (Tomczak,Jake).
4th and 5 at CRT8 Grwinski,Logan field goal attempt from 22 yards GOOD (H: Williams,Hunter, LS: Fineis,Evan), clock 13:45.
1st and 10 at ALB35 Williams,Hunter kickoff 65 yards to the CRT00, Touchback.

Carthage 0-52 Albion

Carthage at 13:45
1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 13:45.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass complete deep right to Campbell,Sylvere for 15 yards to the CRT40, out of bounds at

CRT40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT40 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass complete short middle to Wiles,Jordan for 9 yards to the CRT49 (Sanders,Deondric).
2nd and 1 at CRT49 Shotgun Fred,Takumi rush left for 2 yards gain to the ALB49 (Hines,Eddie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALB49 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce rush right for 1 yard gain to the ALB48 (Orlando,Camden; Hines,Eddie).
2nd and 9 at ALB48 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short left to Campbell,Sylvere.
3rd and 9 at ALB48 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short left to Campbell,Sylvere.
4th and 9 at ALB48 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 28 yards to the ALB20, out of bounds at ALB20.

Carthage at 13:45
1st and 10 at CRT25 Carthage drive start at 13:45.
1st and 10 at CRT25 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass complete deep right to Campbell,Sylvere for 15 yards to the CRT40, out of bounds at

CRT40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT40 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass complete short middle to Wiles,Jordan for 9 yards to the CRT49 (Sanders,Deondric).
2nd and 1 at CRT49 Shotgun Fred,Takumi rush left for 2 yards gain to the ALB49 (Hines,Eddie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALB49 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce rush right for 1 yard gain to the ALB48 (Orlando,Camden; Hines,Eddie).
2nd and 9 at ALB48 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short left to Campbell,Sylvere.
3rd and 9 at ALB48 Shotgun Lowe,Bryce pass incomplete short left to Campbell,Sylvere.
4th and 9 at ALB48 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 28 yards to the ALB20, out of bounds at ALB20.

Albion at 11:00
1st and 10 at ALB20 Albion drive start at 11:00.
1st and 10 at ALB20 Shotgun Esch,Ethan rush middle for 0 yards to the ALB20 (Abner,Bryce).
2nd and 10 at ALB20 Shotgun Desentz,Zander pass complete short right to Denison,Dilon for 7 yards to the ALB27 (Routh,Jared).
3rd and 3 at ALB27 Shotgun Nichols,Tayshaun rush middle for 1 yard loss to the ALB26 (Ludwig,Tanner).
4th and 4 at ALB26 Williams,Hunter punt 55 yards to the CRT19 fair catch by Campbell,Sylvere at CRT19.

Albion at 11:00
1st and 10 at ALB20 Albion drive start at 11:00.
1st and 10 at ALB20 Shotgun Esch,Ethan rush middle for 0 yards to the ALB20 (Abner,Bryce).
2nd and 10 at ALB20 Shotgun Desentz,Zander pass complete short right to Denison,Dilon for 7 yards to the ALB27 (Routh,Jared).
3rd and 3 at ALB27 Shotgun Nichols,Tayshaun rush middle for 1 yard loss to the ALB26 (Ludwig,Tanner).
4th and 4 at ALB26 Williams,Hunter punt 55 yards to the CRT19 fair catch by Campbell,Sylvere at CRT19.

Carthage at 09:01
1st and 10 at CRT19 Carthage drive start at 09:01.
1st and 10 at CRT19 Shotgun Fred,Takumi rush left for 6 yards gain to the CRT25 (Joseph,Jayth).
2nd and 4 at CRT25 Shotgun Jessie,Kyle pass incomplete short left to Betts,Gavin.
3rd and 4 at CRT25 Shotgun Jessie,Kyle pass incomplete short right to Vercelli,Cole broken up by Orlando,Camden.
4th and 4 at CRT25 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 34 yards to the ALB41 fair catch by Taylor-Browning,Colby at ALB41.

Carthage at 09:01
1st and 10 at CRT19 Carthage drive start at 09:01.
1st and 10 at CRT19 Shotgun Fred,Takumi rush left for 6 yards gain to the CRT25 (Joseph,Jayth).
2nd and 4 at CRT25 Shotgun Jessie,Kyle pass incomplete short left to Betts,Gavin.
3rd and 4 at CRT25 Shotgun Jessie,Kyle pass incomplete short right to Vercelli,Cole broken up by Orlando,Camden.
4th and 4 at CRT25 Antkiewicz,Eric punt 34 yards to the ALB41 fair catch by Taylor-Browning,Colby at ALB41.

Albion at 08:13
1st and 10 at ALB41 Albion drive start at 08:13.
1st and 10 at ALB41 Shotgun Shaheen,Alex rush right for 3 yards gain to the ALB44 (Rheams,Jalen).
2nd and 7 at ALB44 Shotgun Nichols,Tayshaun rush left for 1 yard gain to the ALB45 (Frymire,Kyle).
3rd and 6 at ALB45 Shotgun Henke,Griffin rush middle for 0 yards to the ALB45 (Rheams,Jalen).
4th and 6 at ALB45 Williams,Hunter punt 34 yards to the CRT21 Campbell,Sylvere return 11 yards to the CRT32 (Robinson,Jua'Rae).

Albion at 08:13
1st and 10 at ALB41 Albion drive start at 08:13.
1st and 10 at ALB41 Shotgun Shaheen,Alex rush right for 3 yards gain to the ALB44 (Rheams,Jalen).
2nd and 7 at ALB44 Shotgun Nichols,Tayshaun rush left for 1 yard gain to the ALB45 (Frymire,Kyle).
3rd and 6 at ALB45 Shotgun Henke,Griffin rush middle for 0 yards to the ALB45 (Rheams,Jalen).
4th and 6 at ALB45 Williams,Hunter punt 34 yards to the CRT21 Campbell,Sylvere return 11 yards to the CRT32 (Robinson,Jua'Rae).

Carthage at 06:11
1st and 10 at CRT32 Carthage drive start at 06:11.



1st and 10 at CRT32 Shotgun Fred,Takumi rush right for 2 yards gain to the CRT34 (Piscopink,Greg).
2nd and 8 at CRT34 Shotgun Fred,Takumi rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CRT38 (Vidojevski,Jordan; McGee,John).
3rd and 4 at CRT38 Shotgun Jessie,Kyle pass complete deep right to Betts,Gavin for 11 yards to the CRT49 (Taylor,Jackson), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT49 Shotgun Fred,Takumi rush right for 1 yard loss to the CRT48 fumbled by Fred,Takumi at CRT49 forced by

Norris,Nathan recovered by ALB Orlando,Camden at CRT48, End Of Play.

 

 

 

Carthage at 06:11
1st and 10 at CRT32 Carthage drive start at 06:11.
1st and 10 at CRT32 Shotgun Fred,Takumi rush right for 2 yards gain to the CRT34 (Piscopink,Greg).
2nd and 8 at CRT34 Shotgun Fred,Takumi rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CRT38 (Vidojevski,Jordan; McGee,John).
3rd and 4 at CRT38 Shotgun Jessie,Kyle pass complete deep right to Betts,Gavin for 11 yards to the CRT49 (Taylor,Jackson), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT49 Shotgun Fred,Takumi rush right for 1 yard loss to the CRT48 fumbled by Fred,Takumi at CRT49 forced by

Norris,Nathan recovered by ALB Orlando,Camden at CRT48, End Of Play.

Albion at 04:13
1st and 10 at CRT48 Albion drive start at 04:13.
1st and 10 at CRT48 PENALTY ALB False Start (Bond,De'Auriyon) 5 yards from CRT48 to ALB47. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALB47 Shotgun Bona,Jimmy rush middle for 2 yards loss to the ALB45 (Gutierrez Jr.,Cristobal) PENALTY CRT Personal

Foul (Sneed,Mike) 15 yards from ALB45 to CRT40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT40 Shotgun Henke,Griffin rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CRT41 (Routh,Jared; Bilodeau,Josh).
2nd and 11 at CRT41 Shotgun Nichols,Tayshaun rush right for 5 yards gain to the CRT36 (Abreu,Koen).
3rd and 6 at CRT36 Shotgun Henke,Griffin rush middle for 15 yards loss to the ALB49 fumbled by Henke,Griffin at CRT36 recovered

by ALB Bona,Jimmy at ALB49, End Of Play.
4th and 21 at ALB49 Williams,Hunter punt 37 yards to the CRT14.

Albion at 04:13
1st and 10 at CRT48 Albion drive start at 04:13.
1st and 10 at CRT48 PENALTY ALB False Start (Bond,De'Auriyon) 5 yards from CRT48 to ALB47. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALB47 Shotgun Bona,Jimmy rush middle for 2 yards loss to the ALB45 (Gutierrez Jr.,Cristobal) PENALTY CRT Personal

Foul (Sneed,Mike) 15 yards from ALB45 to CRT40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CRT40 Shotgun Henke,Griffin rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CRT41 (Routh,Jared; Bilodeau,Josh).
2nd and 11 at CRT41 Shotgun Nichols,Tayshaun rush right for 5 yards gain to the CRT36 (Abreu,Koen).
3rd and 6 at CRT36 Shotgun Henke,Griffin rush middle for 15 yards loss to the ALB49 fumbled by Henke,Griffin at CRT36 recovered

by ALB Bona,Jimmy at ALB49, End Of Play.
4th and 21 at ALB49 Williams,Hunter punt 37 yards to the CRT14.

Carthage at 01:41
1st and 10 at CRT14 Carthage drive start at 01:41.
1st and 10 at CRT14 Shotgun Lee,Nathan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CRT15 (Storey,Jimmy).
2nd and 9 at CRT15 Shotgun Lee,Nathan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CRT17 (Roberts,Jaylin).
3rd and 7 at CRT17 Kneel down by Lowe,Bryce at CRT17 for loss of 0 yards.
4th and 7 at CRT17 End of game, clock 00:00.

Carthage 0-52 Albion


